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       2025 Council Contact Information
Title Name Phone Email

Council Officers - Executive Board

President Connie Wenk 505-331-7379 wenk4@aol.com

1st Vice President Susan McCausland 505-450-6859 smccausland@ultramain.com

2nd Vice President Dianne Cress 505-294-2928 diannecress@yahoo.com

Treasurer Marcia Finical 505-550-4560 marcia_finical@yahoo.com

Recording Secretary Candy Scott 505-200-2046 candysbridgeclub@aol.com

Corresponding Secretary Nancy Loper 505-205-3394 nloper@comcast.net

Director Sue Bond 606-923-9085 sabond0311@gmail.com

Director Pam Walker 505-294-4087 pkwalke@comcast.net

Director Susan Head 505-235-6075 skhead6@gmail.com

Appointments

Assistant Treasurer Jewel Cutter 505-379-1489 cutterjewel@gmail.com

Parliamentarian Margaret Todd 505-301-8384 abqmcat@q.com

Archivist Judy Nickell 505-256-0769 nickellja12@gmail.com

Standing Committees

Budget & Finance 1st Vice President Chairperson Susan McCausland 505-450-6859 smccausland@ultramain.com

Building Maintenance Chairperson Ginny Longbotham 505-280-2660 ginnylin@comcast.net

Educational Programs & Workshops Chairperson Shirley Tetreault 505-259-2263 ammasangels@comcast.net

Garden Shop Chairperson Regina Hampton 505-379-3660 hamptonmason1@msn.com

Grounds Chairperson Dorothy Brethauer 505-504-5870 dmbreth@gmail.com

Library Chairperson Brigitte Schimek 505-350-4106 abqrunr@comcast.net

Long Range & Strategic Planning Chairperson Susan McCausland 505-350-4106 smccausland@ultramain.com

Publicity Chairperson Dianne Cress 505-294-2928 diannecress@yahoo.com

Committee Member Frances Robertson 505-350-0409 frobertson45@comcast.net

Committee Member Christopher Woodside 505-296-6020 info@abqgardencenter.org

Ways & Means 2nd Vice President Chairperson Dianne Cress 505-294-2928 diannecress@yahoo.com

Rummage Sale Chairperson Regina Hampton 505-379-3660 hamptonmason1@msn.com

Flower Show Co-Chairperson Suzy Andrego 505-259-3318 suzanneandrego@andrego.net

Co-Chairperson Mary Ann Moreno 505-266-8498 jbmamoreno@gmail.com

Garden Tour Chairperson Beth Herschman 505-450-2078 bethherschman@gmail.com

Lunch Chairperson Susan Head 505-235-6075 skhead6@gmail.com

Lunch Co-Chairperson Kristina Sampsel 505-321-7804 x7.kris@gmail.com

Lunch Co-Chairperson Karen Boardman 505-525-6304 kbclement1@aol.com

Spring Plant Sale Co-Chairperson Regina Hampton 505-379-3660 hamptonmason1@msn.com

Co-Chairperson Connie Wenk 505-331-7379 wenk4@aol.com

State Fair Flower Shows Chairperson Sue Bond 606-923-9085 sabond0311@gmail.com

Co-Chairperson Marcie Kercher 505-980-8770 marcie.kercher@gmail.com

Harvest Fair Chairperson Colleen Herman 505-249-6227 hermancah@msn.com

Holiday Fair Chairperson Donna Kendrick 425-213-3403 donnakendrick@gmail.com

Co-Chairperson Janet Dooley 505-362-1138 janetmdooley@yahoo.com

Ad Hoc Committees

Financial Review Chairperson Susan McCausland 505-450-6859 smccausland@ultramain.com

Share the Beauty Chairperson Shirley Tetreault 505-259-2263 ammasangels@comcast.net

Staff

Operations Manager Christopher Woodside 505-296-6020 info@abqgardencenter.org

Shop Sales Assoc. & Event Staff Gina Thoma 562-535-5424 virginiathoma@gmail.com

Custodian Services Keith Mead 505-379-6786 orchidsinabq@gmail.com
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Gardener

Event Staff Gigi Zacharias 505-263-1374 gigizach823@yahoo.com

Event Staff Keith Cisco 505-710-5037 keithcisco524@gmail.com

Event Staff Xion Hurtado 505-525-7529 xion.hurtado@gmail.com

Facility Maintenance 

Event Chairs - Non-Fundraising

Garden Guardians Chairperson Kathy Burnett 505-239-0747 burnettk2015@gmail.com

Co-Chairperson Mary Crawford 505-504-4999 mcrawford8@q.com

Gardening U Chairperson Pam Walker 505-294-4087 pkwalke@comcast.net

Co-Chairperson Melinda Merriam 575-499-5025 melindamerriaminoz@gmail.com

Glow N' Stroll Chairperson Beth Herschman 505-450-2078 herschman9@aol.com

Co-Chairperson Candy Scott 505-200-2046 candysbridgeclub@aol.com

SMO Presidents

Albuquerque African Violet Club Michael Garcia 505-385-1527 mcwgarcia@gmail.com

Albuquerque Area Master Gardeners Randy Verble 720-883-7774 abqmgcoord@gmail.com

Albuquerque Aril & Iris Society Rae Phillips 505-235-5992 raecyp65@gmail.com

Albuquerque Daylily Society Amy Howard 505-250-2318 hemiaym@gmail.com

Albuquerque Rose Society Dorothy Brethauer 505-504-5870 grounds@abqgardencenter.org

Cactus & Succulent Society of New Mexico Matthew-Ryan Morrell 505-917-9597 matthewryry@gmail.com

High Desert Floral Design Club Shirley Tetreault 505-259-2263 ammasangels@comcast.net

Ikebana International Agnes Franzak 505-857-9718 agazak@msn.com

New Mexico Dahlia Society Edith Iwan 505-240-2698 edithiwan@gmail.com

New Mexico Floral Artists Christine Longthorp 505-480-5230 christinelongthorp@gmail.com

New Mexico Orchid Guild Keith Mead 505-379-6786 orchidsinabq@gmail.com

Petal Pushers Susan Head 505-235-6075 skhead6@gmail.com

Uptown Garden Club Vicki Frye 505-263-7750 vaf12345@aol.com

Valley Gardeners Donna Baremore 505-361-1155 djbaremore@gmail.com

Xeric Garden Club Debby Knotts 505-269-1810 debby@unm.edu

Affiliate Presidents

District 1 Garden Clubs Debi Harrington 505-206-0930 photodebi@gmail.com 

New Mexico Judges Council Suzy Andrego 505-259-3318 suzanneandrego@andrego.net

New Mexico Garden Clubs Debra Sorrell 505-615-8564 sorr.debra@gmail.com


